Vic (LKKAuto)

e ————————————————————— e i

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>
Sent: Thursday, 19 September, 2019 451 PM

To: Vic (LEKAuto)

Ce MT Claim_5G

Subject: SBJ28U [External General]

Attachments: 19092019164142 pdf

Lonpac External - General
Dear Vic,

Kindly close your file and submit your bill.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all €% lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - General data is for internal / external use



Vic (LKKAuto)

—————————— e —————

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 29 August, 2019 8:41 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuUtD)

Cc MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: <SEEK MANDATE> TP CLAIMS - SLX5781C AGAINST SBJ28U (LPC -

19/19/19/VP0D/021951) DOA 14/06,/2019 AT AYE NEAR CLEMENTI RD EXIT 9 LKK
REF CC4/LPC19010738/R1hb3 [External Confidential]

Lonpac External - Confidential
Dear Vic,

Kindly proceed as proposed

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd
300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

y

The all { ¥ew | lonpac.com.sg

Lonpac External - Confidential data is for use by authorised external parties only.

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto;vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 22 August, 2019 11:18 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A; Vic (LKKAutD)

Subject: <SEEK MANDATE> RE: TP CLAIMS - SLX5781C AGAINST 5BJ28U (LPC - 19/19/19/VP00/021951) DDA
14/06/2019 AT AYE NEAR CLEMENTI RD EXIT 9 [External Confidential] LKK REF CC4/LPC19010798/R1hb3

Your Ref: 19/19/19/VP00/021951
Our Ref: CC4/LPC19010798/R1hb3

Dear Gerald,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SBJ 28C(0I) / 5LX 5781C(TP) /f OTHERS ON 14/06/2019

We refer to the subject matter and to the assignment dated 18" June 2019 of Third-Party’s request to do Direct
Settlement with our Principal, Lonpac Insurance Bhd.

it was reported that insured vehicle was involved in a 3 vehicle chain collision and was the 2" car and was pushed
forward from behind.

As such, under MCF and BOLA scenario 28 for chain collision, we have to settle the claim from the front vehicle

We propose to offer to TP repairer “MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD" as below:



TP CLAIMED REVISED - TO OFFER
Cost of Repair (w/gst) S 397770 S 3.086.91
Loss of Rental w/gst (5120 x 7 days) 5 898.80 S £42.00 (5120 x 5 days)
GIA Search Fee 5 2.00 S 2.00
TOTAL | $§ 4,878.50 $ 3,73091
Breakdown of days is as follows:
Our surveyor's recommended days to repair 3 days
Weekends / Downtime 2 days
TOTAL 5 days

The above is for your approval and/or further instructions please.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vie Alpeh | Caze Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)

¥ oo
"“KH i Save the Farthe Print only when nacessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged malerial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended reciplent is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in emor, please do not
read this e-mail or any attached ilems. Please deiele the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sander that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereal. Thank you

From: Shu Pel [LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 20 June, 2019 5:22 PM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Ce: MT_Claim_SG; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: TP CLAIMS - SLX5781C AGAINST SBJ28U DOA 14/06/2019 AT AYE NEAR CLEMENTI RD EXIT 9 [External
Confidential)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have Inspected TP vehicle SLX 5781C at M/s MOVA Automotive Pte Ltd on a WP basis and TP repairer
proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Thank you,



e) @MOVA

Our Raf SLX5781C / T330619 Main Office:
Your Ref CC4/LPC19010798/hb3 ’ v Bk
Dﬂtﬂ 25 July ng WEL 1 ST g

WITHOUT PREJUDICE:. (05} 5476 3333
LONPAC INSURANCE BERHAD Fix | [65) G271 5891
300 Beach Road

#17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 199555, Bkl Mera Line

o 1-004.060

Workshop Dept:
Block 1008

BApOng 1R

ATTN : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT " (6562723692

Dear Sir/Mdm o Fug. 10N -.-:___|Ju_u‘_; 3G

" 25T By

ACCIDENT INVOLVING: SLX5781C & SBJ28U
DATE OF ACCIDENT: 14 JUNE 2019
ALONG: AYE NEAR CLEMENTI ROAD EXIT 9
We refer to the above.

We are claiming as per below:

Cost of Repairs $ 3,086.91
Loss of Use ($__ x _ days) S

Loss of Rental ($ _120.00 x _07_days) + 7% $ 898.80
Towing Fees ]

Medical Fee S

LTA IGIA Search Fee $2.00
E-Day License $

Loss of Income (3 __ x _ days) 3

Grand Total $3,987.71

Documents enclosed:
Car date in: 15.06.2018 Car date out: _21.06.2018
Authonzed Repair Days _03 _ (TP/OD/WS/Recovery of Incidental Costs)

X | Invoice Certificate of Insurance
Excess Invoice ¥ | LTA/GIA Search Bl
~ | Power of Attorney Taxi Bill
| Police Investigation Report/GIA Medical Bill (photocopy)
Coples of NRIC/License of Owner/Driver | Income Statement
X | Rental BiliRental Agreement ~ | E-Day License receipt (photocopy)
Survey Report with Photographs | Towing Fee (photocopy)
| Vehicle Registration Card/COE Witness Statement
| Letter from Supplier | Traffic Palice Investigation Result

* This 16 & computer generated letter and does nol nead a signature



@MOVA

Please issue the payment of S$ 3,987.71 in favor of MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTELTD.  “ - lomotive Bre Lid
Main Office:

If you have any enquires, please call or email Suann Chiu - suannf@mova.com.sq & i v '..."'..'::".'.:-‘-i
Sincupcey 155 ','!_-
T (65) 8476
Fax - [B5) G271 56891
Thﬂnk Wu. AL OO :
Yours faithfully, Wurhl;_up.qﬂ.t\.
For CI&'ITI'IE MEI"IEQE! Bkt "1-1-:-I-1" Lt
Claims Department -| '| I; :I.;"|-'u |;-. -.r._;...

NOTE: # Please note that the Loss of Use/Rental will be paid based on negotiation and on the ™ [6%) 62723692
NIMA Protacal (Court Guideline). -

# As of 01.06.08 all claims scenario will be based on the BOLA, Baromater Of Liability,..; .\, "
sel by GlA. General Insurance Association of Singapore.

* This is a computer generated letier and does not pesd & signatune



ALL]

MOVA =) B

B

Automotive Ple Litd

Main Office: Mova Buiding, No, 22 Jalan Kilang, Sngapore 150418, Tel : (65) 6476 3333 Fax: (B5) 6271 5081 Websie: www.mova.com.sg
Workshop: Block 1008, Bukil Merah Lane 3, ¥01-0406/08/04, Singapore 158722 Tel : (85) 82723892 Fax : (B5) 62T0 8314

POWER OF ATTORNEY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING (Owner's Vehicle No.) SLX541¢ and (Third
Party's Vehicle No.) __ i 13450 on (L along
AYE Nty (apeaste Raed Bt 9
BY THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, *[/We, Chowg Wh, Hiv “q
*NRIC/Passport No S £917 1 (Address)”
T Bk 2660 Runed Peari  Shieet 2 H 165-E$ / ce (5225L)
a company incorporate in Singapore and having its registered office at
(Address)* owner of Vehicle Registared No.

hereby irrevocably appoint MOVAAUTOMOTIVE PTELTD,
(MOVA) & company incorporated In Singapore and having Its registered office ai  Block 1008 Bukit Merah
Lane 3 #01-D4/08/08 its agenis or any person authorized by MOVA to be "myl/our Attorney and in *my/our
name{s) and an *my/our behalf to do all or any of the following :

1. To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) (including the commencement of legal proceedings)
which *l/we may have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under the insurance
*policy/policies taken up by such “party/parties or alternativaly under Insurance Policy No.

taken up by *me/us (subject to approval by my
Insurance Company) in respect of the cost of repairs, loss of usefrental and all other costs and
expenses, etc suffered by *me/us arising from the Accident (loss and damage),

2. For Ihe purpose ol such claim(s) as aforesaid, 1o appoint solicitors on *my/our behalf as *mylour Attormey
shall in MOVA absolute discretion, deem fit.

3. To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim({s] for the loss and damage, such payment
to be made by way of cheque in h?'-:qr of MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD and to give a valid receipt
and discharge thereof. '

4. For any of the purposes aforesaid, to execute, sign, seal and deliver all documents whatsoever in
relalion thereto.

5. Generally do all such acts as it shall deem necessary for the purpose of settling such claim(s) and

6. To agree to any settlement at the absolute discretion of MOVA.

“I/'We hereby declare thal all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of this Power ol Attorney on
*my/our behall by the Atlorney, its agents or any person authorized by MOVA in its behall shall be as good
valid and effectual to all intents and purposes whatsoever as il is the same had been done or executed by * ma/us
in *my/our own proper person(s) and *l\we hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or
executed by virtue of the authority and powers hereby conferred.

*I/We hereby further declare thal the powers and authority hereby conferred shall remain irrevocable.

*|/We further comfirm that the acceptance by MOVA of the sattlement amount in respect of such constilute the
full discharge of myfour claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.

“IN WITNESS WHEREOF. *I/We have hereunto to set *my/our hand and seal this day ' *

af e , Year Two Thousand - (20 '4 ),

of the month

Signed, Sealed & Delivered By

-

!
Customer'sWName: (tery. ki Hu
NRIC No: ﬂ'z,t-l gu};,"’g ) :

Co's Rubber Stamp, where applicable. Insurer’s copy *delete as appropriate.



CLAIMNO  : 19/19/19/VP00/021951 ‘ﬁw’““
DATE .29 AUGUST 2019 ‘

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I/'We, CHONG WUI HIUNG confirmed acceptance from M/s LONPAC
INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of SBJ 28U the sum of Singapore Dollars
Three Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty and Cents Ninety One Only ($3,730.91)
in full and final satisfaction, liquidation and discharge of property claim competent to
me/us upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim
sustained by me/us whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident to my vehicle, SLX 5781C on 04 JUNE 2019
along AYE NEAR CLEMENTI ROAD EXIT 9.

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (TEO KIAN HONG /
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all claims and any claims whatsoever made
by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said aceident.

I/We further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to M/S MOVA
AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD.

I/We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without ndmission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured's recovery action.

Signature of vehicle owner/Date

ey 0 g a1

Name of vehicle owner/Date



Tax Invoice

13/08/2010

LONPAC INSURANCE EHD
300 BEACH ROAD
#17-04/07 The Concourse
SINGAPORE 198555,

Anention == XA025

Page# -
Veh# .

Veh Model *-

Tax # -
Claim# -
ACC. Date -
Terms "
Remarks -

1

SLX5781C
TOYOTA C-HR HYBRID

CKE31340
T330618
15/0619
C.0.D Days

@MOVA

Autemotive Pte Lid

Main Office:
towm Building
Ho. 22, Jalan Kilang.

158418
Tul: gg 84763333

Fax: (B5) G271 5001
WWWLITIONTL COMT, 30
Werkshop Dept:
Biochk 1008,

Bubil Merah Lane 3,
HON-04/ 0B84
Singapors 158722

Tei: (B5) B27T2 3802
Fax: (B5) B2T0 B34

Co 1080040336
GST Rag. M2-008B864-2

No.  Description Qty U.Price Amounis 5%
LIST ITEMS :

1. REAR BUMPER 1 PC 848 60 048 60

2 BUMPER CLIPS 10 PC 580 58.00

3, REAR REFLECTOR GARNISH RH 1 PC 145.18 145.18

4 REAR REFLECTOR RH 1 PC 60,80 69.80

5, REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH 1 PC 396,70 306,70

1 TOW COVER i PC 380 36.10

7 REAR BUMPER SKRAU COVER RH 1 PC o7.20 or.20

8, REAR BLUMPER RETAINER RH 1 PC 118.30 116,30

9 REAR TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET RH 1 PC 95,20 95.20

10.  REAR WHEEL ARCH RH 1 PC 173,50 173.50
11 REAR REINFORCEMENT 1 PC 178,70 376,70
LIST TOTAL 55 251328
25% DISCOUNT S8 -628.32
1,884,095

SPECIAL NET ITEMS :

1 REAR PARKING SENSOR 1 PC 72000 220,00
SPECIAL NET TOTAL 585 220,00
LABOUR : i
TO REPAIR REAR END PANEL. TO REMOVE & REPLACE
ALL ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS. TO STRAIGHTEN &

REALIGN ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS 300.00
TO SPRAY PAINT ON ACCIDENT AFFECTED AREAS

{PEARL WHITE) 400.00
TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR PARKING SENSDR 4000
TO REMOVE & REPLACE REAR SIDE TRIM BOARD L+R

SPARE TYRE & OTHER ATTACHMENT PARTS 40.00

LABOUR TOTAL 5%

TEO0.00



@MOVA

Aulometilve Pte Lid

Main Office:
Mova Building
No. 22, Jalan Kilang,
Page Tai: [B5) HT;%E;;:E
Tax Invoice # = a 135256 Fex - (85) 6271 5801
Veh # SLX5781C A
e - Workshop Dept:
L . TOYOTA C-HR HYBRID &:n Wocaingy L.':-'f't'é'
Veh Model - h01 &ETEEE
300 BEACH ROAD . N &ﬂgﬁgﬁ
#17-04/07 The Concourse Claim# :- T330619 e RGOS
SINGAPORE 199555, ACC. Date :- 15/06/18 (ST Rep. M2-0088804-2
Terms .. C.0.D Days
Atterilon - XAD2S Remarks -
Ne.  Description Qity U.Price Amounts S
E &
NON-TAX AMOUNT S
AMOUNT S% 2,884.96
GST@ 7% 201.95
AMOUNT DUE S$ 3,086.91

Customer's Sianature/Co. Stamp MOVA AUTOMOTIVE PTELTD



5 - Automotive Pte Ltd RENTAL AGREEMENT
o
Bukit
B 122 Bu Mersh Lane 1 40720, Segupom 10122 RANO.: 1 12345
=1
AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD T 3339 Fox: (B5) 6270 8314
24 Heurs Breskdown Service: (5] BT99 BSBS
Webinite: waw.mova.com.ag Bodok Branch: 215 Badok Gentral #01-138, Singapore 460218
Co Reg No.: 1989040335 Tal. [65) 8604 7877
RENTAL DETAILS INSURANCE EXCESS AMOUNT
Vehicle Make/Model: | * ; Vehicie No: | Singapore Mataysia Signature
DastaiTime Ot ! P "
i g% U 1s3
Petrol Level Out [E 18 1a am 12 =8 am 1 F | Per Accident Par Accident
Data/ Time In: =L VE _,_‘:. 1 = s Charges
Patrol Level In: [E V@ 14 38 12 58 & 7m F | Months @S Pigr Month
Change Over 1: Dals: Initial: [ Wesks @S F90- 20 Por Wesk T¥o.4()
Change Over 2. Diats initiat Days @S Per Day
KM Out KM In- Hours  @% Hhan bowr
HIRER DETAILS Sub-Total
Named Hirer Less Discount L
!:“ o ] [ Rerital Charges
cow as por day | wesk! maonth
PAI @5 porday/ weski  month
Patrol Top-Up
Misc Charges
Identity Card No- 3 33 GST  JY 5% . kv
Date of Birth [ % Total F5¢. 59
Dwiving License: 3 VIS | MASTER CARD I AMEX | A | OMPWAT [BLLING | ITHERS
Couniry of insun Pro-Paymant
Tat wrH AN £ | Downpayment and Deposit
Malicnality : Amaunt Relunded/ Dua
Effective Date: Z e GG Signature of Refund
Additional Hirer Remarks:
Name: ¢ SR
‘m: ¥ { A
Irvvence Mo Fasf Mo:
Checxea Oul By, | Checkea in By Checked By
lgenhity Card No
Date of Birth:
Diriving Licensa: Sales-in Charge:
Country of lasue Past 3 years soorents YEST | NO[
Tel {HP) (o)
Mationality:
Efective Date

lWMMwaMlMMWM@MHMWMwImwr-umtmyummm

after the canclssion of my restal nal restricted o

eredit card voucher given above. All above mformation

o iraffic

By ma mre true in

mmdm.aﬂwmmmwwhmnmw
1o thes agraement

Hirer's Signatary | Company Stamp (if corporate hirer)

IMPORTANT

Authorised Manager Signafure

1. Ondy muthanzed drrvees win vald gring kcanss of memnimum 2 yaers may cres e rentsl vefecis
2. All rertal vehicies are sinctty for Singopoty use only, and may not be dreven cutssds Singapors without prioe approval of WOVA Aulametiles

1 In any accdent. e Hiree must mport o MOVA Automobde immediataly The Hirer shall endeavor 1o asssl m all mannem possitle,

4 The Hiter shall be Eable for & sacess charges (I any) for late neturn o ihe houtly rele shown. inclusive of COW and PAL Liske return of mam than 4 hour will be considered

us & day rental

5 Al traffic infringements and swmmans (i any ) are he msponsility of the Hiree

Date & Time



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
m RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffes Guay 718-00, Smgapora 048580
INSURANCE 1o 65 6224 0010 Fax <65 8224 0030
ASSOCLATION Operating Hours: Manday ta Friday Sam o Sem
GST Registration No: ME0D01 7735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No GR-18-005401
Date of Aeguest: 150682019 Your Ref Mo Online Purchase
Meva Automolive Pl Lid

Bik 1008, & 1-04/08/0854
Buklt Marah Lans 3

Singapore 155722

Daar SirMadam,

Enguilry Date 15082015

Entuiry By Ho Kaerl Shin

TP Vehicie No S8428U

Accdent Date 14/0672019

Enguiry Resull

TP Vehicle Na. Insasrer Persod ol Insurance Insurer Ted, Mo
E8J28L) Lonpan Insuiance Bhd DSOS/ H119-08/08:2020 +65 82607388
Thank Yau

Thr mages provided 10 you ahe taken from the onginal reports forwaded 1o ihe contre by the membes of the Genetal Insurance Association ol Singapore and wa lake no lesgonsibility ko
thew aocurmcy o coniemty g shl be wiser 1o isbilily whatsorves lor any loes o damage srinng out ol or = consection with the mgons or thaelr images

This is & computer genermled Joourien! and MeaLires no Signaturs



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& RafMes Quay #1800, Singapore 045580
INSURANCE =icio 656224 0010 Fan +65 8224 0030
ASSOCIATION Oparating Hours: Manday 1o Friday Sam o Spm

GST Registration No: M400017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE

Ot Rl Nor GR-18-095401
Date of Request 15062018 Yousr Ref No Oinline Purchass
Mova Automalive Phe Lid
8w 1008, #01.04106/08.94
Bukil Marah Lana 3
Singapore 138722
Dear SirMEadam,
Enguery Date 15062012
Enguery By Ho Kerl Shin
TP Viehicle Mo SBJ2sU
Acciceni Date 147062016
DESCRIFTION AMOLUNT (85)
TP Insiimee Enguiry 18T
GST Amaount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST inclusive) 200
Thank You

This s & computer generated documant and mauims no signature

For GLARMC Offictal usa
Date

[%] GIRD | ] Cann | | Chegque



